Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 – 383 ~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A SITE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD AND CROWN CASTLE

WHEREAS, the Township is the process of replacing its public safety radio system; and

WHEREAS, two (2) new Omni antennas to upgrade the public safety radio system must be installed on the communications tower located at West Milford Volunteer Fire Company,1362 Macopin Road in West Milford; and

WHEREAS, the communication tower is owned by Crown Castle, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317; and

WHEREAS, Crown Castle will permit the equipment to be installed and remain on the communication tower at no cost to the Township; and

WHEREAS, Crown Castle supplied site license agreement to allow the installation of new radio equipment at West Milford Volunteer Fire Company, 1362 Macopin Road in West Milford.

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Council of the Township of West Milford hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into the site license agreement with Crown Castle permitting the installation of public safety radio equipment at no cost to the Township on the communications tower located at West Milford Volunteer Fire Company, 1362 Macopin Road in West Milford.

Adopted: November 13, 2024

Adopted this 13th day of November, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk